## ASHOK G RAJANI

## October 13, 2023

To,

Listing Operations Listing Compliances

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Fort, Mumbai Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Script Code: 524324 Symbol: SEYAIND

SUB: Submission of disclosure in terms of Reg. 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011(SEBI Takeover Regulations).

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, please find attached herewith disclosure about the release of pledge of shares on October 10, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Ashok G Rajani

CC to:

The Board of Directors **Seya Industries Limited**T- 14, M.I.D.C. TARAPUR,
Boisar, Dist. Thane.

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Seya Industries Limited
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Date of reporting	October 13, 2023
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been	Mr. Ashok Rajani (Promoter)
created/released/ invoked	

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:													
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him (**)	the targe	holding in t company 1)	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (as on 10-Oct-2023) (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2) +(3)] /release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]}		
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/no n disposal undertaking/oth ers)	Reason	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
Mr. Ashok Rajani	19,80,329	7.45	3,50,00 0	1.35	Release	October 10, 2023	Pledge	As per Agreement dated August 8, 2021	3,50,000	1.32	Beacon Trusteeship Limited	0	0

Ashok G. Rajani